
* All-Time High 2018

Dept. 2018 % of Needed To Meet

Year End Actual Year End 80% Target

Department Goal Mbsp. Goal 1/18/2018

1 WISCONSIN 53,500 48,411 90.49% -5,611

2 NEBRASKA 31,000 27,027 87.18% -2,227

3 MINNESOTA 72,500 63,011 86.91% -5,011

4 NORTH DAKOTA 13,853 11,938 86.18% -856

5 FRANCE 3,275 2,817 86.02% -197

6 WEST VIRGINIA 14,000 11,845 84.61% -645

7 SOUTH DAKOTA 19,500 16,427 84.24% -827

8 ILLINOIS 82,000 68,496 83.53% -2,896

9 MONTANA 11,000 9,187 83.52% -387

10 MARYLAND 49,800 41,591 83.52% -1,751

11 NORTH CAROLINA 37,000 30,898 83.51% -1,298

12 IDAHO 9,300 7,734 83.16% -294

13 MISSOURI 38,100 31,590 82.91% -1,110

14 TENNESSEE 23,200 19,202 82.77% -642

15 MICHIGAN 65,439 54,049 82.59% -1,698

16 KANSAS 27,000 22,287 82.54% -687

17 MASSACHUSETTS 34,100 28,050 82.26% -770

18 VIRGINIA 42,500 34,950 82.24% -950

19 MAINE 17,500 14,382 82.18% -382

20 UTAH 6,650 5,454 82.02% -134

21 DELAWARE 9,700 7,949 81.95% -189

22 NEW JERSEY 42,000 34,349 81.78% -749

23 RHODE ISLAND 4,480 3,655 81.58% -71

24 COLORADO 21,000 17,123 81.54% -323

25 OHIO 94,000 76,577 81.46% -1,377

26 IOWA 45,000 36,578 81.28% -578

27 MISSISSIPPI 12,700 10,254 80.74% -94

28 PENNSYLVANIA 149,200 120,230 80.58% -870

29 HAWAII 2,100 1,690 80.48% -10

30 SOUTH CAROLINA 19,600 15,731 80.26% -51

31 WYOMING 6,000 4,813 80.22% -13

32 OKLAHOMA 16,600 13,290 80.06% -10

33 NEVADA 7,350 5,872 79.89% 8

34 DIST OF COL 1,580 1,257 79.56% 7

35 VERMONT 11,150 8,865 79.51% 55

36 OREGON 17,000 13,470 79.24% 130

37 ALABAMA 17,800 14,101 79.22% 139

38 CALIFORNIA 87,000 68,851 79.14% 749

39 FLORIDA 106,000 83,512 78.78% 1,288

40 LOUISIANA 19,500 15,336 78.65% 264

41 KENTUCKY 19,850 15,609 78.63% 271

42 CONNECTICUT 19,000 14,917 78.51% 283

43 NEW MEXICO 10,500 8,232 78.40% 168

44 ARIZONA 39,000 30,376 77.89% 824

45 ALASKA 5,550 4,308 77.62% 132

46 INDIANA 80,000 62,054 77.57% 1,946

47 GEORGIA 40,500 31,351 77.41% 1,049

48 TEXAS 62,000 47,881 77.23% 1,719

49 ARKANSAS 12,500 9,635 77.08% 365

50 NEW HAMPSHIRE 16,200 12,453 76.87% 507

51 MEXICO 1,033 789 76.38% 37

52 NEW YORK 103,000 78,390 76.11% 4,010

53 WASHINGTON 25,500 18,980 74.43% 1,420

54 PUERTO RICO 3,500 2,274 64.97% 526

55 PHILIPPINES 1,101 692 62.85% 189

TOTALS 1,780,211 1,440,790 80.93% -16,621

2018 TAL Membership Report as of: January 11, 2018



Central Region - NVC William J. Flanagan (IL) Southeast Region - NVC Bobby D. Bryant (OK)

Department Goal Total Percent Department Goal Total Percent

WISCONSIN 53,500 48,411 90.49% NORTH CAROLINA 37,000 30,898 83.51%

WEST VIRGINIA 14,000 11,845 84.61% TENNESSEE 23,200 19,202 82.77%

ILLINOIS 82,000 68,496 83.53% VIRGINIA 42,500 34,950 82.24%

MICHIGAN 65,439 54,049 82.59% MISSISSIPPI 12,700 10,254 80.74%

OHIO 94,000 76,577 81.46% SOUTH CAROLINA 19,600 15,731 80.26%

KENTUCKY 19,850 15,609 78.63% OKLAHOMA 16,600 13,290 80.06%

INDIANA 80,000 62,054 77.57% DIST OF COL 1,580 1,257 79.56%

Totals 408,789 337,041 82.45% ALABAMA 17,800 14,101 79.22%

FLORIDA 106,000 83,512 78.78%

LOUISIANA 19,500 15,336 78.65%

Midwest Region - NVC Byron I. Callies (SD) GEORGIA 40,500 31,351 77.41%

Department Goal Total Percent TEXAS 62,000 47,881 77.23%

NEBRASKA 31,000 27,027 87.18% ARKANSAS 12,500 9,635 77.08%

MINNESOTA 72,500 63,011 86.91% PUERTO RICO 3,500 2,274 64.97%

NORTH DAKOTA 13,853 11,938 86.18% Totals 414,980 329,672 79.44%

SOUTH DAKOTA 19,500 16,427 84.24%

MISSOURI 38,100 31,590 82.91%

KANSAS 27,000 22,287 82.54% Northeast Region - Larry R. Marcouillier (DE)

IOWA 45,000 36,578 81.28% Department Goal Total Percent

Totals 246,953 208,858 84.57% FRANCE 3,275 2,817 86.02%

MARYLAND 49,800 41,591 83.52%

MASSACHUSETTS 34,100 28,050 82.26%

Western Region - NVC Paula R. Stephenson (UT) MAINE 17,500 14,382 82.18%

Department Goal Total Percent DELAWARE 9,700 7,949 81.95%

MONTANA 11,000 9,187 83.52% NEW JERSEY 42,000 34,349 81.78%

IDAHO 9,300 7,734 83.16% RHODE ISLAND 4,480 3,655 81.58%

UTAH 6,650 5,454 82.02% PENNSYLVANIA 149,200 120,230 80.58%

COLORADO 21,000 17,123 81.54% VERMONT 11,150 8,865 79.51%

HAWAII 2,100 1,690 80.48% CONNECTICUT 19,000 14,917 78.51%

WYOMING 6,000 4,813 80.22% NEW HAMPSHIRE 16,200 12,453 76.87%

NEVADA 7,350 5,872 79.89% NEW YORK 103,000 78,390 76.11%

OREGON 17,000 13,470 79.24% Totals 459,405 367,648 80.03%

CALIFORNIA 87,000 68,851 79.14%

NEW MEXICO 10,500 8,232 78.40%

ARIZONA 39,000 30,376 77.89% Membership Comparison

ALASKA 5,550 4,308 77.62%

MEXICO 1,033 789 76.38% 2018 Membership as of: 1/11/18

WASHINGTON 25,500 18,980 74.43% (2018 total does not include DMS)

PHILIPPINES 1,101 692 62.85%

Totals 250,084 197,571 79.00% 2017 Membership as of: 1/11/17

(2017 total does not include DMS)

Difference:

2018 - Regional Breakdown

1,440,790

1,523,557

-82,767




